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MK FERGUSON PLAZA 1500 W. THIRD STREET, SUITE 470 CLEVELAND, OH 44113-1422
TEL: (216)781-9917 FAX: (216)781-8113 www.englishlaw.com

February 13, 2012
Via Facsimile

{614) 466-2753

Mr. Jonathan Frye

Public Utiliies Commission of Chio
Compliance Division

180 East Broad Street, 14h Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

Re: Notice of Preliminary Determination
Case No.: OH 3291008894C
Cammer: Mickey S. Mitchell
Dear Mr. Frye,

4901:2-7-13.

The Notice of Preliminary Determination was received by regular U. S. Mail
delivered to my office on January 16, 2012. A copy of the notice is attached hereto and
marked Exhibit A.

office.

Very truly yours,

L. ENGLISH
cc. Mickey S. Mitchell (w/enclosures)
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LAW OFFICES OF BRENT L. ENGLISH

Please accept this letter as a Request for Administrative Hearing under C.F.R.

ATTORNEY AT LAW

BRENT L, ENGLISH
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Should you have any questions or concemns, please do not hesitate 10 contact my
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Ohio PUblic -thi.lities Commissicnets
Commission Paut A, Contolella

Cheryl Reberto
Johnt R Kasich, Governor Steven D. Lesser
Todd A. Snitchler, Chairman Andre T. Porter

January 9, 2012

MR BRENT ENGLISH

MICKY S MITCHELL

M ¥ FERGUSON PLAZA

1500 W THIRD ST SUITE 470
CLEVELAND, OH 44113

RE: NOTICE OF PRELIMINARY DETERMINATION
Case No. (OH3291008894C
Qfficer: WwWw

Dear MR ENGLISH:

On AUGUST 30, 2011, a vehicle operated by MICKY 5 MITCHELL, and driven
by MICKY S MITCHELL, was inspected within the State of Ohio. As the result of
discovery of the following apparent wviolations the Staff timely notified
Respondent pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-07, O0.A.C., that it intended to make a
civil monetary assessment against Respondent in the following amount:

Code Viclation
392.9Aa Using synthetic webbing to secure flattened or cru
192.92a Using synthetic webbing to secure flattened or cru
2-5-10 No company markings displayed on left or right sid

Total Forfeiture Assessed :  $350.00

A cc terence was conducted pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-1C(B},
G.&.CV, at which the Respondent had a full opportunity to present any reasons
why the viclations did not occur as alleged, mitigating circumstances regarding
the amount of any forfeiture, and any other information relevant to the action
proposed to be taken by Staff.

(continued)

LAW OFFIGES OF BRENT
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(614) 466-3016
www. PUCO. ohio.gov

EXHIBIT

180 East Broad Strest

Coiumbus, Ohia 43215-3793 An equal opportunity employer and service provider
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Public Utilities

Commissionars

Commission Paul &, Cantolella

Cheryl Roberto
John R Kasich, Governor Steven D, Lessar
Todd A. Snitchler, Chairman Andre T. Porter

January 9, 2012
MR BRENT ENGLISH
MICKY S MITCHELL
OH3291008894cC

PAGE -2

As a result of the conference, Staff has made a Preliminary Determination
that the Commission should make a civil monetary assessment against
MICKY 5 MITCHELL in the following forfeiture:

Code Violation
392.9A Using synthetic webbing to secure flattened or cru
392.9A Using synthetic webbing to secure flattened or cru
2-5-10 No company markings displayed on left or right sid
Total Forfeiture Agreed : 3350.00

Please include a certified check or money order for the total

forfeiture Agreed, made payable to "Treasurer State of Qhic,* and mail

to: PUCO FISCAL, 180 E. Broad St, 4th floor, Cols. OH 43215-3793.

FOR PROPER CREDIT, BE SURE TO PUT THE CASE NUMBER ON THE FACE OF THE CHECK.

Please consult the enclosed additicnal information concerning this Notice
of Preliminary Determination.

et

Robert E. Marvin, Director
Transportation Department
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

(614) 465-3016
www.PUCO.ohic.gov
180 East Broad Street

Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793 An equal opportunity employer and service provider
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